
North Georgia (10-0) -vs- Rollins College (2-5)
2/10/2018 at St. Augustine, Fla. (Flagler Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kylee Smith (5-0)
Loss: Grace Street (0-2)
HBP: Grace Street
PB: None
 
Start: 8 pm   Time: 1:32   Attendance: 67   Weather: 69, clear, W: 11 mph

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
North Georgia 3 1 0 3 0 1 8 8 1
Rollins College 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2

North Georgia 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sydney Sprague ss 2 2 1 0 1 0 0
    Brooke Wakenigg 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Marley Stowers 3b/ss 3 3 2 0 0 0 1
Shelby Hammontree c 4 0 2 2 0 1 0
    Allison Neely pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alishia Frierson dh 3 1 2 3 1 0 1
Kaylyn Anthony cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Hobby Gregory lf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Brittany Gilliam 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Kristen Adkins ph/1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Kali Turner 2b 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Kelly Kahlert rf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Kylee Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Amber Johns p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 8 8 5 4 6 5

2B: Kelly Kahlert (1)
3B: Marley Stowers (1)
HBP: Marley Stowers (1)
E: Sydney Sprague (1)

Rollins College 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jordan Davis cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Sarah Harrison rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jenny Goldsher ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Abigail Sexton 2b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Kara Wagstaff 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Chandler Middlebrook 1b 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Amanda Guglietta 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brianne Lint lf 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Grace Street p 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Lindsay Gehring c 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
Kacie Booth ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Cynthia Whitty dh 2 0 0 0 0 2 3
Brianna Ernst 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 0 3 0 0 13 4

E: Abigail Sexton (1); Lindsay Gehring (1)

North Georgia IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kylee Smith (W, 5-0) 5.0 3 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 19 19 0 4 –
Amber Johns 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 –
Totals 3 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 22 22 0 5

Rollins College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Grace Street (L, 0-2) 6.0 8 8 7 4 6 0 0 1 0 26 31 4 6 –
Totals 8 8 7 4 6 0 0 1 0 26 31 4 6



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

North Georgia - Top of 1st UNG RCS
Sprague singled to right center. 0 0
Stowers hit by pitch; Sprague advanced to second. 0 0
Hammontree grounded out to p; Stowers advanced to second; Sprague advanced to third. 0 0
Frierson singled to second base, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; Stowers advanced to third; Sprague
scored. 1 0
Anthony reached on an error by 2b, assist by 1b, out at second ss to 2b; Frierson scored; Stowers scored. 3 0
Gregory struck out swinging. 3 0

Rollins College - Bottom of 1st UNG RCS
Davis out at first p to 2b. 3 0
Harrison grounded out to p. 3 0
Sexton struck out swinging. 3 0

North Georgia - Top of 2nd UNG RCS
Gilliam grounded out to 1b unassisted. 3 0
Turner walked. 3 0
Kahlert struck out swinging. 3 0
Sprague reached on an error by c, advanced to second on the throw; Turner scored, unearned. 4 0
Stowers grounded out to ss. 4 0

Rollins College - Bottom of 2nd UNG RCS
Middlebrook singled to left field. 4 0
Lint singled to left field; Middlebrook advanced to second. 4 0
Street struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 4 0
Gehring struck out looking. 4 0
Booth reached on an error by ss; Lint advanced to second; Middlebrook advanced to third. 4 0
Whitty struck out swinging. 4 0

North Georgia - Top of 3rd UNG RCS
Hammontree struck out looking. 4 0
Frierson walked. 4 0
Anthony fouled out to c; Frierson advanced to second. 4 0
Gregory walked. 4 0
Gilliam struck out swinging. 4 0

Rollins College - Bottom of 3rd UNG RCS
Davis out at first p to 2b. 4 0
Harrison grounded out to 2b. 4 0
Sexton struck out swinging. 4 0

North Georgia - Top of 4th UNG RCS
Turner flied out to lf. 4 0
Kahlert doubled to right center. 4 0
Sprague walked. 4 0
Stowers singled to second base; Sprague advanced to second; Kahlert advanced to third. 4 0
Hammontree singled to shortstop, RBI; Stowers advanced to second; Sprague advanced to third; Kahlert
scored. 5 0
Frierson singled, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI; Hammontree advanced to second, out at third ss
to 3b; Stowers scored; Sprague scored. 7 0
Anthony popped up to 1b. 7 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Rollins College - Bottom of 4th UNG RCS
Middlebrook struck out swinging. 7 0
Lint struck out swinging. 7 0
Street singled to left field. 7 0
Gehring struck out swinging. 7 0

North Georgia - Top of 5th UNG RCS
Gregory grounded out to ss. 7 0
Adkins pinch hit for Gilliam. 7 0
Adkins struck out looking. 7 0
Turner grounded out to p. 7 0

Rollins College - Bottom of 5th UNG RCS
Adkins to 1b. 7 0
Wakenigg to 3b for Sprague. 7 0
Stowers to ss. 7 0
Booth struck out looking. 7 0
Whitty struck out swinging. 7 0
Davis struck out looking. 7 0

North Georgia - Top of 6th UNG RCS
Kahlert popped up to 3b. 7 0
Wakenigg struck out looking. 7 0
Stowers tripled to right center. 7 0
Hammontree singled to left field, RBI; Stowers scored. 8 0
Neely pinch ran for Hammontree. 8 0
Frierson grounded out to 3b. 8 0

Rollins College - Bottom of 6th UNG RCS
Hammontree to c for Neely. 8 0
Johns to p for Smith. 8 0
Goldsher pinch hit for Harrison. 8 0
Wagstaff to 2b for Sexton. 8 0
Guglietta to 1b for Middlebrook. 8 0
Goldsher struck out swinging. 8 0
Wagstaff struck out swinging. 8 0
Guglietta grounded out to 3b. 8 0


